
PY 2017 – 2018 Professional Management Matters Committee 
Second Monday at 2:00 (first call July 17, 2017) 

 

Chair: Matt Spoor, City Manager, Safety Harbor, mspoor@cityofsafetyharbor.com 

 

Vice-Chair: Mark Cunningham, Assistant County Administrator, Sarasota County, 

mcunning@scgov.net 

 

Tasks:  

 Demonstrate the value of professional local government management and the increased 

focus on ethics within the profession. (SP Goal VI Objective A, items 1, 2 &5).  

 Broaden the scope of prior PMM efforts to encourage and enable all FCCMA members to 

promote professional management as speakers at anniversary recognitions, local civic clubs, 

editorial boards and other venues.  

 Encourage use of resources that FCCMA has/ will gather for PMM by membership.  

 Arrange for materials to enable FCCMA members to promote the profession like talking 

points, videos to use, draft letters to the editor, etc.  

 Celebrate anniversaries of 25 years or more of ICMA recognition. Encourage all members 

especially those on the Board to attend these presentations in their districts. 

 Working with the Student Council, coordinate presentations to student chapters at local 

universities and high schools.  

 Working with the Student Council, increase PMM presence and exposure through job fairs 

on local campuses.  

 Draft a sustainability plan for PMM to ensure its continued success.  

 Identify committee member(s) to summarize committee activities in writing and disseminate 

to members and staff. 

 Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

 

New Members 

 W. Ajibola Balogun, City Manager, West Park, abalogun@cityofwestpark.org 

 Russ Blackburn, City Manager, Port St. Lucie, rblackburn@cityofpsl.com 

 Jonathan Evans  

 Jared Jones, Assistant City Manager, Panama City, jjones@pcgov.org 

 Ken Parker, ICMA State Liaison, kparker3@cfl.rr.com 

 Alan Rosen, Assistant City Manager, Port Orange, arosen@port-orange.org 

 Sharon Ragoonan, Assistant Town Manager, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, 

sharonr@lauderdalebythesea-fl.gov 
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